Clauses 28 to 30 mand accounts concerned on the real life of altrachimetra

(a) Renumber subclauses (1) and (2) of clause 28 on page 10 as clauses 28 and 29, respectively:

(b) Strike out line 14 on page 10 and substitute therefor the following: "disposal of shares under section 28 exceeds the price per";

(c) Renumber clause 29, as amended, on page 10 as clause 30;

(d) Strike out the reference to section 26 or 28 in line 35 on page 10 and substitute therefor "sections 26, 28 or 29"; and

(e) Strike out clause 30 on page 10.

Clause 29

Strike out lines 39 and 40 on page 10 and substitute therefor the following:

"give his post office address and this shall appear in the stock books in connection with"

Clause 44

Strike out line 35 on page 15 and substitute therefor the following:

"mission in accordance with the claim; but nothing in this subsection shall be construed to prevent the bank from refusing to record or give effect to a transmission until there has been delivered to the bank such documentary or other evidence of or in connection with the transmission as it may deem requisite."

Clause 45

(a) Strike out lines 11 and 12 at page 16 and substitute therefor the following:

"right, but does not include an official or corporation performing a function or duty in"

(b) Strike out lines 37 to 40, inclusive, at page 17 and substitute therefor the following:

"bank;

- (f) both shareholders are agents of Her Majesty in right of Canada or officials or corporations performing on behalf of Her Majesty in such right a function or duty in connection with the administration, management or investment of any fund or moneys referred to in clause (B) of subparagraph (i) of paragraph (a) of subsection (1);
- (g) both shareholders are agents of Her Majesty in right of the same province or officials or corporations performing on behalf of Her Majesty in right of that province a function or duty in connection with the administration, management or investment of any fund or moneys referred to in clause (B) of subparagraph (i) of paragraph (a) of subsection (1); or
- (h) both shareholders are associated within the meaning of paragraphs (a) to (g) with the same shareholder."

(c) Strike out line 33 on page 18 and substitute therefor the following: "virtue of paragraph (h) of subsection (2) by"

Clause 46

In subclause (2) strike out line 21 on page 19 and substitute therefor the following:

"of a share of the capital stock of the bank to any person, including, without restricting the generality of the foregoing, an official or corporation mentioned in clause (B) of subparagraph (i) of paragraph (a) of subsection (1) of section 45,"